3 Unadjusted Adjusted %A 

Low: $2.86 $3.01 5% 
High: $4.1 1 $4. 11 0% 

Average: $3.46 $3.45 0% 
Median: $3 .4 1 $3.24 -5% 

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $3.45 land sf 
Subject Size: 155,074 

Indicated Value: $535,004 
Reconciled Final As Is Value: $535,000 

Five Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars 

Sales Comparison Approach - Land Valuation 

18.33-Acres Multifamily Land - 9300 US Highway 1. 
The Sales Comparison Approach is based on the premise that a buyer would pay no more 
for a specific property than the cost of obtaining a property with the same quality, utility,

[...]

Low: $] 1,957 $10, 163 -15% 
High: $25,833 $19,375 -25% 

Average: $18,603 $14,664 -21% 

Median: $18,31 I $14,560 -20% 
Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $14,600 land unit 

Subject Siz.e: 109 
Indicated Value: $1,591 ,400 

Reconciled Final As Is Value: $1,590,000 
One Million Five Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars 

Final Reconciliation 
The process of reconciliation invo lves the analysis of each approach to value. The quality 
of data applied, the significance of each approach as it relates to market behavior and 
defensibility of each approach are considered and weighed.